STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2019 No. 1223

The Southern Inshore Fisheries and Conservation (Amendment) Order 2019

Amendment to the Southern Inshore Fisheries and Conservation Order 2010

- **2.**—(1) The Southern Inshore Fisheries and Conservation Order 2010(1) is amended as follows.
- (2) In article 3(3), in the list of "relevant councils"—
 - (a) omit "Borough of Poole Council";
 - (b) in "Bournemouth Borough Council", for "Borough" substitute ", Christchurch and Poole";
 - (c) in "Dorset County Council", omit "County".
- (3) In article 5(3), in the table, for the entries for Borough of Poole Council, Bournemouth Borough Council and Dorset County Council substitute—

"Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole Council	2
Dorset Council	2".

(4) In article 16(2), in the table, for the entries for Borough of Poole Council, Bournemouth Borough Council and Dorset County Council substitute—

"Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole Council 11.14%

Dorset Council 24.79%".